RESOLUTION NO. R-2009- 0715

RESOLUTION CORRECTING RESOLUTION NO. R-2009-0162 (CONTROL NO. 1994-00036) RESOLUTION APPROVING ZONING APPLICATION OF REPULIC SERVICES OF PALM BEACH APPLICATION NO. DOA/EAC/ABN-2008-01037

WHEREAS, Repulic Services of Palm Beach petitioned the Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners on January 29, 2009 for Legislative Abandoment of Resolution R-1994-1086; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. R-2009-0162 adopted January 29, 2009 confirming the action of the Board of County Commissioners, inadvertently omitted reference to the resolution that was abandoned, R-1994-1086.

WHEREAS, this resolution is necessary add a reference to R-1994-1086 to the abandonment resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, that:

1. The foregoing recitals are hereby affirmed and ratified.

2. Resolution No. R-2009-0162 is corrected as follows:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS THAT, Zoning Application DOA/EAC/ABN-2008-01037, the application of Repulic Services of Palm Beach, for the Legislative Abandonment of Conditional Overlay Zone Resolution R-1994-1086 is hereby approved.

Commissioner <u>Burt Aaronsn</u> moved for the approval of the Resolution.

The motion was seconded by Commissioner ______, and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

.

The Chairperson thereupon declared the resolution was duly passed and adopted on April 23, 2009.

Filed with the Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners on _____May 14, 2009_.

This resolution is effective when filed with the Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BY ITS BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

SHARON R. BOCK, CLERK & COMPTROLLER

B١ DE Ŕ

BY: TTORNEY